IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE)
PENSION PLAN, on behalf of)
itself and all others)
similarly situated,) No. 02-cv-5893 (Consolidated)
)
Plaintiffs,)
V.) Judge Ronald A. Guzmán
)
HOUSEHOLD)
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,)
)
)
Defendants.)

ORDER

Upon the first ^{motion} of the Special Master, Phillip S. Stenger, for approval and payment of fees and expenses incurred by the Special Master in the amounts of:

1.) \$3,279.00 for services rendered and \$0.00 in expenses paid, for a total of \$3,279.00, for the period of time from September 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012;

2.) \$1,568 for services rendered and \$2.38 in expenses paid, for a total of \$1,570.38, for the period of time from October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012;

3.) \$82.00 for services rendered and \$36.20 in expenses paid, for a total of \$118.20, for the period of time from November 1, 2012 through November 30, 2012;

4.) \$8,314.00 for services rendered and \$3.00 in expenses paid, for a total of \$8,317.00, for the period of time from December 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012;

4.) \$20,762.00 for services rendered and \$1,144.42 in expenses paid, for a total of \$21,906.42, for the period of time from January 1, 2013 through January 31, 2013;

5.) \$7,413.00 for services rendered and \$110.21 in expenses paid, for a total of \$7,523.21, for the period of time from February 1, 2013 through February 28, 2013;

6.) \$3,124.00 for services rendered and \$6.50 in expenses paid, for a total of \$3,130.50, for the period of time from March 1, 2013 through March 31, 2013;

IT IS ORDERED that the *Motion And Brief For Payment Of Fees And Expenses Of The Special Master No. 1* is GRANTED and the parties are ordered to pay to the Special Master in equal shares within 21 days of the entry of this order the aggregate sum of \$44,542.00 in fees and \$1,302.71 in expenses, for a total sum of \$45,844.71 for the period of time from September 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013.

Dated: June 25, 2013

SO ORDERED

ENTER:

Ronald a. Muyman

______,

RONALD A. GUZMÁN District Judge